## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 287 by Representative Reynolds

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 26, after "which" and before "without" change "shall be supplied" to "it shall
   supply"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, line 20, after "<u>school</u>" and before "<u>adopt</u>" change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"

## 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, on line 21, after "<u>materials</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 22
and insert "<u>other than those available through the state board.</u>"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 6, delete lines 4 through 7 in their entirety and insert the following:

11	"(c) The governing authority of each public elementary and
12	secondary school shall include on its website a link to the website on which
13	the state Department of Education conducts the online review process
14	pursuant to Paragraph (B)(2) of this Section."